
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T5  2  1   Illinois 293  287  282       862  -2 
T1  1  2   Virginia 290  287  291       868  +4 

T12  3  3   Vanderbilt 297  286  290       873  +9 
T17  T6  4   Florida State 299  289  286       874  +10 

7  T6  5   Ohio State 294  294  289       877  +13 
3  5  T6   North Carolina 291  296  292       879  +15 

T5  4  T6   Auburn 293  293  293       879  +15 
8  T12  8   Florida 295  302  287       884  +20 

T1  T6  T9   Arizona 290  298  297       885  +21 
4  T9  T9   Georgia Tech 292  301  292       885  +21 

T9  T12  11   Texas 296  301  290       887  +23 
T12  11  12   Baylor 297  299  292       888  +24 
T19  19  13   Oklahoma 301  302  286       889  +25 
24  T12  T14   Tennessee 305  292  294       891  +27 
T9  T9  T14   East Tennessee St. 296  297  298       891  +27 

T15  18  16   Wake Forest 298  304  291       893  +29 
29  28  17   Texas Tech 309  301  285       895  +31 

T19  25  18   LSU 301  306  296       903  +39 
23  16  19   California 304  296  304       904  +40 

T15  T22  T20   Texas A&M 298  307  300       905  +41 
T12  15  T20   Stanford 297  301  307       905  +41 
T25  27  22   Clemson 306  303  297       906  +42 
T21  26  T23   Oklahoma State 303  305  299       907  +43 
T9  17  T23   Notre Dame 296  305  306       907  +43 

T25  T20  25   Utah 306  298  305       909  +45 
T21  T22  26   SMU 303  302  305       910  +46 
T17  T22  27   New Mexico  299  306  307       912  +48 
T27  29  28   West Virginia 307  304  302       913  +49 
T27  T20  29   North Florida 307  297  317       921  +57 
30  30  30   Purdue 310  310  304       924  +60 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Adam Wallin  Ohio State  68   74  69       211  -5   
T7 T2   Ben James  Virginia  73   71  69       213  -3   
1 T2   Karl Vilips  Stanford  69   68  76       213  -3   

T7 T4   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  75   69  70       214  -2   
T4 T4   Max Herendeen  Illinois  73   70  71       214  -2   
T7 T4   Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech  67   77  70       214  -2   
T22 T7   Tyler Goecke  Illinois  73   73  69       215  -1   
T4 T7   Jackson Koivun  Auburn  71   72  72       215  -1   
T15 T7   Luke Clanton  Florida State  71   74  70       215  -1   
T7 T7   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  70   74  71       215  -1   
T15 T7   Christiaan Maas  Texas  74   71  70       215  -1   
T7 T12   Josh Duangmanee  Virginia  72   72  72       216  E   
T2 T12   George Duangmanee  Virginia  71   71  74       216  E   
T7 T12   Ben Warian *  Minnesota  72   72  72       216  E   
T27 T12   Connor Gaunt  LSU  75   72  69       216  E   
T15 T16   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  72   73  72       217  +1   
T15 T16   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  77   68  72       217  +1   
T7 T18   Jackson Van Paris  Vanderbilt  73   71  74       218  +2   
T15 T18   Filip Jakubcik  Arizona  72   73  73       218  +2   
T15 T18   Tiger Christensen  Arizona  70   75  73       218  +2   
T54 T18   Nick Mathews *  NC State  73   77  68       218  +2   
T22 T18   Jack Turner  Florida  73   73  72       218  +2   
T22 T18   Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida  74   72  72       218  +2   
T54 T18   Calum Scott  Texas Tech  76   74  68       218  +2   
T22 T25   Ryan Voois  Illinois  74   72  73       219  +3   
T22 T25   David Ford  North Carolina  71   75  73       219  +3   
T27 T27   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  75   72  73       220  +4   
T7 T27   Mats Ege  East Tennessee St.  71   73  76       220  +4   
T27 T27   John DuBois  Florida  69   78  73       220  +4   
T4 T27   Jase Summy  Oklahoma  72   71  77       220  +4   
T27 T27   Braxton Watts  Utah  75   72  73       220  +4   
T54 T27   Andrew Swanson  Clemson  75   75  70       220  +4   
T99 T27   Ethan Evans *  Duke  78   75  67       220  +4   
T67 T34   Piercen Hunt  Illinois  73   78  70       221  +5   
T67 T34   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State  75   76  70       221  +5   
T40 T34   Brett Roberts  Florida State  75   74  72       221  +5   
T34 T34   Cole Anderson  Florida State  75   73  73       221  +5   
T40 T34   Wiliam Sides  SMU  74   75  72       221  +5   
T67 T34   Kent Hsiao  Purdue  74   77  70       221  +5   
T34 T40   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  74   74  74       222  +6   
T54 T40   Jackson Buchanan  Illinois  78   72  72       222  +6   
T27 T40   Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona  73   74  75       222  +6   
T40 T40   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  78   71  73       222  +6   
T34 T40   Lance Simpson  Tennessee  77   71  74       222  +6   
T54 T40   Tom Haberer  Wake Forest  72   78  72       222  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T40   Michael Brennan  Wake Forest  72   77  73       222  +6   
T91 T40   Ben Lorenz  Oklahoma  78   74  70       222  +6   
T15 T40   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  74   71  77       222  +6   
T40 T40   Jonathan Nielsen  Clemson  74   75  73       222  +6   
T99 T40   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  74   79  69       222  +6   
T27 T51   Brendan Valdes  Auburn  74   73  76       223  +7   
T27 T51   Neal Shipley  Ohio State  77   70  76       223  +7   
T67 T51   Tyler Isenhart  Baylor  76   75  72       223  +7   
T40 T51   Evan Woosley-Reed  Tennessee  74   75  74       223  +7   
T54 T51   Zach Heffernan  Baylor  78   72  73       223  +7   
T40 T51   Cameron Huss *  Wisconsin  72   77  74       223  +7   
T40 T51   Barclay Brown  Stanford  74   75  74       223  +7   
T40 T51   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  73   76  74       223  +7   
T54 T51   Rayhan Thomas  Oklahoma State  74   76  73       223  +7   
T67 T60   William Moll  Vanderbilt  77   74  73       224  +8   
T34 T60   Bryan Lee  Virginia  75   73  76       224  +8   
T99 T60   Josiah Gilbert  Auburn  80   73  71       224  +8   
T67 T60   Maxwell Ford  North Carolina  72   79  73       224  +8   
T40 T60   Carson Bacha  Auburn  74   75  75       224  +8   
T99 T60   Kale Fontenot  Georgia Tech  78   75  71       224  +8   
T99 T60   Ian Gilligan  Florida  78   75  71       224  +8   
T54 T60   Tommy Morrison  Texas  74   76  74       224  +8   
T54 T60   Scotty Kennon  Wake Forest  79   71  74       224  +8   
T40 T60   Sampson Zheng  California  72   77  75       224  +8   
T34 T60   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  74   74  76       224  +8   
T67 T60   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  76   75  73       224  +8   
T91 T60   Todd Duncan  West Virginia  78   74  72       224  +8   
T34 T73   Deven Patel  Virginia  74   74  77       225  +9   
T54 T73   Dylan Menante  North Carolina  78   72  75       225  +9   
T67 T73   Matty Dodd-Berry  East Tennessee St.  77   74  74       225  +9   

T109 T73   Brian Stark  Texas  75   79  71       225  +9   
T109 T73   Drew Goodman  Oklahoma  78   76  71       225  +9   
T91 T78   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  76   76  74       226  +10   
T91 T78   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State  75   77  74       226  +10   
T67 T78   J.M. Butler  Auburn  74   77  75       226  +10   

T117 T78   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  84   71  71       226  +10   
T99 T78   Remi Chartier  East Tennessee St.  76   77  73       226  +10   
T67 T78   Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St.  72   79  75       226  +10   
T67 T78   Gabriel Palacios  Utah  77   74  75       226  +10   
T67 T78   Phichaksn Maichon  Texas A&M  75   76  75       226  +10   
T67 T86   Zach Pollo  Arizona  75   76  76       227  +11   
T67 T86   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech  77   74  76       227  +11   
T67 T86   Davis Ovard  Baylor  73   78  76       227  +11 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA DI Men's Championship - Stroke
Omni La Costa North Course

Carlsbad, CA 
D1 Men's Championship 
Dates: May 24 - May 27 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T91 T86   Keaton Vo  Texas  77   75  75       227  +11   
T40 T86   Michael Thorbjornsen  Stanford  74   75  78       227  +11   
T54 T86   Jacob Modleski  Notre Dame  72   78  77       227  +11   
T40 T86   Eric Lee  California  79   70  78       227  +11   
T67 T86   Luke Haskew  LSU  74   77  76       227  +11   
T67 T86   Andi Xu *  San Diego  80   71  76       227  +11   
T40 T95   Gray Albright  Florida State  78   71  79       228  +12   

T117 T95   Jake Hall  Tennessee  80   75  73       228  +12   
T67 T95   Parker Bell  Florida  75   76  77       228  +12   
T99 T95   Ethan Fang  California  77   76  75       228  +12   
T99 T95   Matthew Comegys  Texas Tech  79   74  75       228  +12   
T91 T95   Herman Sekne  Purdue  73   79  76       228  +12   

T109 T101   Carson Kim  Georgia Tech  79   75  75       229  +13   
T67 T101   Jenson Forrester  East Tennessee St.  78   73  78       229  +13   

T134 T101   Collin Adams  Wake Forest  79   78  72       229  +13   
T117 T101   Ryder Cowan  Oklahoma  73   82  74       229  +13   
T99 T101   Michael Heidelbaugh  Texas A&M  76   77  76       229  +13   
T67 T101   Chaz Aurilla  SMU  76   75  78       229  +13   

T117 T101   Preston Stout  Oklahoma State  79   76  74       229  +13   
T109 T101   Jackson Davenport  West Virginia  77   77  75       229  +13   
T91 T101   Peyton Snoeberger  Purdue  79   73  77       229  +13   
139 T110   Matthew Kress  Florida  81   78  71       230  +14   

T109 T110   Nathan Wang  California  76   78  76       230  +14   
T67 T110   Max Green  West Virginia  76   75  79       230  +14   
T67 T113   Bruce Murphy  Tennessee  76   75  80       231  +15   
T54 T113   Rocco Salvitti  Notre Dame  73   77  81       231  +15   

T109 T113   Zach Kingsland  SMU  76   78  77       231  +15   
T117 T113   Alex Price  LSU  76   79  76       231  +15   
T91 T113   Gaven Lane  Oklahoma State  74   78  79       231  +15   

T137 T113   Tyran Snyders  Texas Tech  82   76  73       231  +15   
T117 T119   Nathan Petronzio  Texas  73   82  77       232  +16   
T117 T119   Marshall Meisel  Wake Forest  75   80  77       232  +16   
T109 T119   Jay Mendell  LSU  76   78  78       232  +16   
T54 T122   Tyler Sabo  Ohio State  76   74  83       233  +17   

T117 T122   Kuangyu Chen  California  82   73  78       233  +17   
T117 T122   Matthew Foster  SMU  77   78  78       233  +17   
T109 T122   Pierce Grieve  West Virginia  76   78  79       233  +17   
T128 T126   Sergio Jimenez  Utah  79   77  78       234  +18   
T67 T126   Robbie Higgins  North Florida  77   74  83       234  +18   

T128 T126   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  73   83  78       234  +18   
T67 T126   J Holland Humphries  SMU  77   74  83       234  +18   
T99 T130   Jason Duff  North Florida  79   74  82       235  +19   

T128 T130   Javier Barcos  Utah  75   81  79       235  +19   
T140 T130   Calahan Keever  Clemson  77   83  75       235  +19 
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T128 T130   Thomas Higgins  Clemson  80   76  79       235  +19   
T117 T130   Kelvin Hernandez *  UNCG  75   80  80       235  +19   
T144 135   Lance Yates  LSU  76   85  75       236  +20   
T140 T136   Nate Stevens  Notre Dame  78   82  77       237  +21   
T134 T136   Angelo Marcon  Notre Dame  74   83  80       237  +21   
T128 T138   Davis Lee  North Florida  77   79  82       238  +22   
T128 T138   Jamie Montojo  Texas A&M  73   83  82       238  +22   
T137 140   Andrew Riley  North Florida  81   77  81       239  +23   
T140 T141   Brandon Robison  Utah  85   75  80       240  +24   
T144 T141   Carson Herron  New Mexico  86   75  79       240  +24   
T146 T143   Jonas Appel  Baylor  86   79  77       242  +26   
149 T143   Kaleb Wilson  West Virginia  82   84  76       242  +26   

T140 145   Connor Adams  New Mexico  79   81  85       245  +29   
150 146   Nels Surtani  Purdue  86   86  82       254  +38   

154   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  80     81       161  +17   
153   Ethan Gao  Stanford  80     79       159  +15   

156 156   Sean-Karl Dobson  Stanford   83  85       168  +24   
151   Luke Kluver  Oklahoma  86     71       157  +13   

T151 152   Sean Curran  Clemson   77  81       158  +14   
T151 150   Aidan Tran  Georgia Tech   77  77       154  +10   
T154 155   Nick Dentino  Purdue   81  81       162  +18   

148   Tianyi Xiong  Arizona     76       76  +4   
149   Charles DeLong  Texas Tech     79       79  +7   
153   Ethan Gao  Stanford  80     79       159  +15   
151   Luke Kluver  Oklahoma  86     71       157  +13   
154   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  80     81       161  +17   
147   Vishnu Sadagopan  Texas A&M     72       72  E   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Illinois 293 287 282 862

T4 Max Herendeen (1) 73 70 71 214

T7 Tyler Goecke (2) 73 73 69 215

T25 Ryan Voois (3) 74 72 73 219

T34 Piercen Hunt (4) 73 78 70 221

T40 Jackson Buchanan (5) 78 72 72 222

2 Virginia 290 287 291 868

T2 Ben James (1) 73 71 69 213

T12 Josh Duangmanee (4) 72 72 72 216

T12 George Duangmanee (5) 71 71 74 216

T60 Bryan Lee (2) 75 73 76 224

T73 Deven Patel (3) 74 74 77 225

3 Vanderbilt 297 286 290 873

T4 Gordon Sargent (1) 75 69 70 214

T18 Jackson Van Paris (3) 73 71 74 218

T27 Cole Sherwood (4) 75 72 73 220

T40 Matthew Riedel (2) 74 74 74 222

T60 William Moll (5) 77 74 73 224

4 Florida State 299 289 286 874

T7 Luke Clanton (1) 71 74 70 215

T34 Brett Roberts (4) 75 74 72 221

T34 Cole Anderson (5) 75 73 73 221

T78 Frederik Kjettrup (2) 84 71 71 226

T95 Gray Albright (3) 78 71 79 228

5 Ohio State 294 294 289 877

1 Adam Wallin (4) 68 74 69 211

T34 Jackson Chandler (3) 75 76 70 221

T51 Neal Shipley (1) 77 70 76 223

T78 Maxwell Moldovan (2) 75 77 74 226

T122 Tyler Sabo (5) 76 74 83 233

T6 North Carolina 291 296 292 879

T16 Peter Fountain (4) 72 73 72 217

T25 David Ford (2) 71 75 73 219

T60 Maxwell Ford (3) 72 79 73 224

T73 Dylan Menante (5) 78 72 75 225

T78 Austin Greaser (1) 76 76 74 226

T6 Auburn 293 293 293 879

T7 Jackson Koivun (1) 71 72 72 215

T51 Brendan Valdes (2) 74 73 76 223

T60 Carson Bacha (4) 74 75 75 224

T60 Josiah Gilbert (5) 80 73 71 224

T78 J.M. Butler (3) 74 77 75 226
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8 Florida 295 302 287 884

T18 Jack Turner (5) 73 73 72 218

T27 John DuBois (4) 69 78 73 220

T60 Ian Gilligan (1) 78 75 71 224

T95 Parker Bell (2) 75 76 77 228

T110 Matthew Kress (3) 81 78 71 230

T9 Arizona 290 298 297 885

T18 Tiger Christensen (1) 70 75 73 218

T18 Filip Jakubcik (3) 72 73 73 218

T40 Sam Sommerhauser (4) 73 74 75 222

T86 Zach Pollo (2) 75 76 76 227

148 Tianyi Xiong (6) 76 76

T9 Georgia Tech 292 301 292 885

T4 Hiroshi Tai (3) 67 77 70 214

T60 Kale Fontenot (4) 78 75 71 224

T86 Bartley Forrester (2) 77 74 76 227

T101 Carson Kim (5) 79 75 75 229

150 Aidan Tran (6) 77 77 154

11 Texas 296 301 290 887

T7 Christiaan Maas (1) 74 71 70 215

T60 Tommy Morrison (4) 74 76 74 224

T73 Brian Stark (3) 75 79 71 225

T86 Keaton Vo (5) 77 75 75 227

T119 Nathan Petronzio (2) 73 82 77 232

12 Baylor 297 299 292 888

T7 Johnny Keefer (1) 70 74 71 215

T51 Tyler Isenhart (2) 76 75 72 223

T51 Zach Heffernan (3) 78 72 73 223

T86 Davis Ovard (4) 73 78 76 227

T143 Jonas Appel (5) 86 79 77 242

13 Oklahoma 301 302 286 889

T27 Jase Summy (5) 72 71 77 220

T40 Ben Lorenz (1) 78 74 70 222

T73 Drew Goodman (2) 78 76 71 225

T101 Ryder Cowan (3) 73 82 74 229

151 Luke Kluver (4) 86 71 157

T14 Tennessee 305 292 294 891

T40 Bryce Lewis (3) 78 71 73 222

T40 Lance Simpson (5) 77 71 74 222

T51 Evan Woosley-Reed (2) 74 75 74 223

T95 Jake Hall (1) 80 75 73 228

T113 Bruce Murphy (4) 76 75 80 231

T14 East Tennessee St. 296 297 298 891

T27 Mats Ege (1) 71 73 76 220

T73 Matty Dodd-Berry (3) 77 74 74 225

T78 Algot Kleen (2) 72 79 75 226

T78 Remi Chartier (5) 76 77 73 226

T101 Jenson Forrester (4) 78 73 78 229

16 Wake Forest 298 304 291 893

T40 Michael Brennan (1) 72 77 73 222

T40 Tom Haberer (4) 72 78 72 222

T60 Scotty Kennon (2) 79 71 74 224

T101 Collin Adams (5) 79 78 72 229

T119 Marshall Meisel (3) 75 80 77 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Texas Tech 309 301 285 895

T18 Calum Scott (255) 76 74 68 218

T40 Baard Skogen (1) 74 79 69 222

T95 Matthew Comegys (3) 79 74 75 228

T113 Tyran Snyders (4) 82 76 73 231

149 Charles DeLong (6) 79 79

18 LSU 301 306 296 903

T12 Connor Gaunt (255) 75 72 69 216

T86 Luke Haskew (5) 74 77 76 227

T113 Alex Price (3) 76 79 76 231

T119 Jay Mendell (2) 76 78 78 232

135 Lance Yates (4) 76 85 75 236

19 California 304 296 304 904

T60 Sampson Zheng (1) 72 77 75 224

T86 Eric Lee (2) 79 70 78 227

T95 Ethan Fang (3) 77 76 75 228

T110 Nathan Wang (4) 76 78 76 230

T122 Kuangyu Chen (5) 82 73 78 233

T20 Texas A&M 298 307 300 905

T40 Daniel Rodrigues (1) 74 71 77 222

T78 Phichaksn Maichon (2) 75 76 75 226

T101 Michael Heidelbaugh (4) 76 77 76 229

T138 Jamie Montojo (3) 73 83 82 238

147 Vishnu Sadagopan (6) 72 72

T20 Stanford 297 301 307 905

T2 Karl Vilips (255) 69 68 76 213

T51 Barclay Brown (2) 74 75 74 223

T86 Michael Thorbjornsen (1) 74 75 78 227

153 Ethan Gao (5) 80 79 159

156 Sean-Karl Dobson (6) 83 85 168

22 Clemson 306 303 297 906

T27 Andrew Swanson (255) 75 75 70 220

T40 Jonathan Nielsen (1) 74 75 73 222

T130 Thomas Higgins (2) 80 76 79 235

T130 Calahan Keever (4) 77 83 75 235

152 Sean Curran (6) 77 81 158

T23 Oklahoma State 303 305 299 907

T51 Rayhan Thomas (1) 74 76 73 223

T60 Jonas Baumgartner (2) 76 75 73 224

T101 Preston Stout (3) 79 76 74 229

T113 Gaven Lane (4) 74 78 79 231

154 Bo Jin (5) 80 81 161

T23 Notre Dame 296 305 306 907

T16 Palmer Jackson (255) 77 68 72 217

T86 Jacob Modleski (2) 72 78 77 227

T113 Rocco Salvitti (5) 73 77 81 231

T136 Nate Stevens (3) 78 82 77 237

T136 Angelo Marcon (4) 74 83 80 237

25 Utah 306 298 305 909

T27 Braxton Watts (255) 75 72 73 220

T78 Gabriel Palacios (5) 77 74 75 226

T126 Sergio Jimenez (3) 79 77 78 234

T130 Javier Barcos (1) 75 81 79 235

T141 Brandon Robison (4) 85 75 80 240
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

26 SMU 303 302 305 910

T34 Wiliam Sides (2) 74 75 72 221

T101 Chaz Aurilla (4) 76 75 78 229

T113 Zach Kingsland (1) 76 78 77 231

T122 Matthew Foster (5) 77 78 78 233

T126 J Holland Humphries (3) 77 74 83 234

27 New Mexico 299 306 307 912

T51 Bastien Amat (1) 73 76 74 223

T60 Albert Boneta (2) 74 74 76 224

T126 Matthew Watkins (3) 73 83 78 234

T141 Carson Herron (4) 86 75 79 240

145 Connor Adams (5) 79 81 85 245

28 West Virginia 307 304 302 913

T60 Todd Duncan (2) 78 74 72 224

T101 Jackson Davenport (3) 77 77 75 229

T110 Max Green (1) 76 75 79 230

T122 Pierce Grieve (5) 76 78 79 233

T143 Kaleb Wilson (4) 82 84 76 242

29 North Florida 307 297 317 921

T18 Nick Gabrelcik (255) 74 72 72 218

T126 Robbie Higgins (2) 77 74 83 234

T130 Jason Duff (4) 79 74 82 235

T138 Davis Lee (5) 77 79 82 238

140 Andrew Riley (3) 81 77 81 239

30 Purdue 310 310 304 924

T34 Kent Hsiao (3) 74 77 70 221

T95 Herman Sekne (1) 73 79 76 228

T101 Peyton Snoeberger (4) 79 73 77 229

146 Nels Surtani (2) 86 86 82 254

155 Nick Dentino (6) 81 81 162
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T12 Ben Warian (Minnesota) 72 72 72 216

T18 Nick Mathews (NC State) 73 77 68 218

T27 Ethan Evans (Duke) 78 75 67 220

T51 Cameron Huss (Wisconsin) 72 77 74 223

T86 Andi Xu (San Diego) 80 71 76 227

T130 Kelvin Hernandez (UNCG) 75 80 80 235

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Illinois 293 287 282 862 -2
2  Virginia 290 287 291 868 +4
3  Vanderbilt 297 286 290 873 +9
4  Florida State 299 289 286 874 +10
5  Ohio State 294 294 289 877 +13

T6  North Carolina 291 296 292 879 +15
T6  Auburn 293 293 293 879 +15
8  Florida 295 302 287 884 +20

T9  Arizona 290 298 297 885 +21
T9  Georgia Tech 292 301 292 885 +21
11  Texas 296 301 290 887 +23
12  Baylor 297 299 292 888 +24
13  Oklahoma 301 302 286 889 +25

T14  East Tennessee St. 296 297 298 891 +27
T14  Tennessee 305 292 294 891 +27

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Adam Wallin  Ohio State 68  74  69  211  -5 
T2    Ben James  Virginia 73  71  69  213  -3 
T2    Karl Vilips *  Stanford 69  68  76  213  -3 
T4    Max Herendeen  Illinois 73  70  71  214  -2 
T4    Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt 75  69  70  214  -2 
T4    Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech 67  77  70  214  -2 
T7    Luke Clanton  Florida State 71  74  70  215  -1 
T7    Tyler Goecke  Illinois 73  73  69  215  -1 
T7    Johnny Keefer  Baylor 70  74  71  215  -1 
T7    Jackson Koivun  Auburn 71  72  72  215  -1 
T7    Christiaan Maas  Texas 74  71  70  215  -1 
T12    George Duangmanee  Virginia 71  71  74  216  E 
T12    Josh Duangmanee  Virginia 72  72  72  216  E 
T12    Connor Gaunt *  LSU 75  72  69  216  E 
T12    Ben Warian *  Minnesota 72  72  72  216  E 
T16    Peter Fountain  North Carolina 72  73  72  217  +1 
T16    Palmer Jackson *  Notre Dame 77  68  72  217  +1 
T18    Tiger Christensen  Arizona 70  75  73  218  +2 
T18    Nick Gabrelcik *  North Florida 74  72  72  218  +2 
T18    Filip Jakubcik  Arizona 72  73  73  218  +2 
T18    Nick Mathews *  NC State 73  77  68  218  +2 
T18    Calum Scott *  Texas Tech 76  74  68  218  +2 
T18    Jack Turner  Florida 73  73  72  218  +2 
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NCAA DI Men's Championship - Stroke
Omni La Costa North Course

Carlsbad, CA 
D1 Men's Championship 
Dates: May 24 - May 27 



Par 3 Scoring
A. Wallin Ohio State 2.83 -2 
M. Ford UNC 2.83 -2 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 2.92 -1 
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 2.92 -1 
B. Warian Minn. 2.92 -1 
T. Goecke Illinois 2.92 -1 
M. Herendeen Illinois 3.00 E 
J. Duangmanee UVA 3.00 E 
P. Jackson ND 3.00 E 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
C. Maas Texas 3.00 E 
B. James UVA 3.00 E 
C. Scott Texas Tech 3.08 +1 
J. Summy Oklahoma 3.08 +1 
N. Mathews NC State 3.08 +1 
A. Kleen ETSU 3.08 +1 
P. Hunt Illinois 3.08 +1 
J. DuBois Florida 3.08 +1 
A. Greaser UNC 3.08 +1 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 3.08 +1 
J. Chandler Ohio State 3.08 +1 
C. Gaunt LSU 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Vilips Stanford 3.90 -3 
J. Koivun Auburn 3.90 -3 
L. Clanton FSU 3.97 -1 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.97 -1 
M. Ege ETSU 3.97 -1 
D. Ford UNC 3.97 -1 
B. James UVA 4.00 E 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 4.00 E 
A. Wallin Ohio State 4.00 E 
B. Watts Utah 4.00 E 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
J. Duangmanee UVA 4.00 E 
P. Fountain UNC 4.00 E 
G. Duangmanee UVA 4.00 E 
J. Turner Florida 4.00 E 
T. Goecke Illinois 4.00 E 
J. Summy Oklahoma 4.03 +1 
C. Gaunt LSU 4.03 +1 
C. Anderson FSU 4.03 +1 
B. Valdes Auburn 4.03 +1 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 4.03 +1 
Z. Pollo Arizona 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
J. DuBois Florida 4.50 -6 
H. Tai GA Tech 4.50 -6 
L. Clanton FSU 4.50 -6 
T. Christensen Arizona 4.58 -5 
B. Lewis Tennessee 4.58 -5 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 4.58 -5 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 4.58 -5 
A. Swanson Clemson 4.58 -5 
L. Simpson Tennessee 4.67 -4 
C. Scott Texas Tech 4.67 -4 
K. Vilips Stanford 4.67 -4 
P. Jackson ND 4.67 -4 
J. Chandler Ohio State 4.67 -4 
E. Evans Duke 4.67 -4 
B. Lee UVA 4.67 -4 
R. Voois Illinois 4.67 -4 
M. Herendeen Illinois 4.67 -4 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 4.75 -3 
B. James UVA 4.75 -3 
T. Sabo Ohio State 4.75 -3 
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 4.75 -3 
A. Wallin Ohio State 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
J. Forrester ETSU 1
J. Turner Florida 1
N. Petronzio Texas 1
B. Forrester GA Tech 1
A. Greaser UNC 1
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 1
T. Isenhart Baylor 1
K. Vilips Stanford 1
C. Scott Texas Tech 1
Z. Heffernan Baylor 1
L. Simpson Tennessee 1

Birdies 
D. Ford UNC 13
E. Evans Duke 13
H. Tai GA Tech 12
C. Gaunt LSU 12
A. Wallin Ohio State 12
I. Gilligan Florida 12
M. Herendeen Illinois 12
J. Van Paris Vanderbilt 11
N. Gabrelcik UNF 11
B. Lorenz Oklahoma 11
L. Clanton FSU 11
T. Christensen Arizona 11
C. Maas Texas 11
C. Scott Texas Tech 11
A. Swanson Clemson 10
B. James UVA 10
J. Summy Oklahoma 10
T. Morrison Texas 10
E. Woosley-Reed Tennessee 10
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 10
F. Kjettrup FSU 10
J. Duangmanee UVA 10

Pars 
B. Warian Minn. 44
M. Riedel Vanderbilt 41
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 41
M. Ege ETSU 40
M. Moldovan Ohio State 40
R. Voois Illinois 39
D. Ovard Baylor 39
C. Kim GA Tech 39
J. Koivun Auburn 39
P. Fountain UNC 38
K. Vilips Stanford 38
T. Isenhart Baylor 38
B. James UVA 38
D. Patel UVA 38
J. Buchanan Illinois 37
P. Hunt Illinois 37
J. Keefer Baylor 37
J. Forrester ETSU 37
D. Menante UNC 37
B. Stark Texas 37
T. Goecke Illinois 36
G. Duangmanee UVA 36
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NCAA DI Men's Championship - Stroke
Omni La Costa North Course

Carlsbad, CA 
D1 Men's Championship 
Dates: May 24 - May 27 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 D1 Men's Championship 75.84 156

2 D1 Men's Championship 75.72 156

3 D1 Men's Championship 74.94 156

 

Total Average Scores
D1 Men's Championship 75.50 468

 

Omni La Costa North Course: D1 Men's Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 415     25 98 31 2   

2 5 622   1 26 95 24 9 1 

3 3 190     14 96 44 2   

4 4 383     40 98 17 1   

5 4 427     27 115 12 2   

6 5 581   2 43 83 25 3   

7 4 521     9 96 42 6 3 

8 3 203     16 103 36 1   

9 4 426     21 81 40 11 3 

10 5 596     36 90 23 6 1 

11 4 355     33 90 27 6   

12 3 245   1 7 96 47 4 1 

13 4 428     14 98 36 4 4 

14 4 517     7 84 52 12 1 

15 4 371   1 32 80 29 10 4 

16 3 162     3 97 40 10 6 

17 4 491     13 96 40 4 3 

18 5 605   1 41 82 25 7   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 162 +0.51 

14 4 517 +0.46 

7 4 521 +0.35 

9 4 426 +0.32 

12 3 245 +0.31 

17 4 491 +0.29 

13 4 428 +0.27 

3 3 190 +0.22 

15 4 371 +0.17 

8 3 203 +0.14 

2 5 622 +0.12 

1 4 415 +0.06 

11 4 355 +0.04 

10 5 596 +0.01 

18 5 605 -0.03 

5 4 427 -0.07 

6 5 581 -0.10 

4 4 383 -0.13 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 517 +0.49 

7 4 521 +0.44 

12 3 245 +0.41 

13 4 428 +0.40 

15 4 371 +0.38 

17 4 491 +0.33 

16 3 162 +0.31 

3 3 190 +0.28 

8 3 203 +0.23 

9 4 426 +0.19 

1 4 415 +0.18 

5 4 427 +0.17 

4 4 383 +0.13 

11 4 355 +0.13 

6 5 581 +0.10 

2 5 622 +0.00 

18 5 605 -0.12 

10 5 596 -0.21 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 517 +0.51 

12 3 245 +0.48 

8 3 203 +0.46 

7 4 521 +0.40 

13 4 428 +0.35 

16 3 162 +0.34 

1 4 415 +0.33 

17 4 491 +0.29 

9 4 426 +0.26 

3 3 190 +0.14 

6 5 581 +0.12 

5 4 427 +0.12 

18 5 605 +0.08 

11 4 355 +0.02 

15 4 371 +0.02 

4 4 383 -0.03 

10 5 596 -0.06 

2 5 622 -0.10 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 162 +0.51 

14 4 517 +0.46 

7 4 521 +0.35 

9 4 426 +0.32 

12 3 245 +0.31 

17 4 491 +0.29 

13 4 428 +0.27 

3 3 190 +0.22 

15 4 371 +0.17 

8 3 203 +0.14 

2 5 622 +0.12 

1 4 415 +0.06 

11 4 355 +0.04 

10 5 596 +0.01 

18 5 605 -0.03 

5 4 427 -0.07 

6 5 581 -0.10 

4 4 383 -0.13 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 415     54 293 102 15 4 

2 5 622   2 109 269 64 22 2 

3 3 190     35 304 124 5   

4 4 383   1 87 303 70 7   

5 4 427     48 346 67 7   

6 5 581   2 97 270 83 15 1 

7 4 521     24 272 143 23 6 

8 3 203     37 276 144 10 1 

9 4 426     48 279 118 20 3 

10 5 596   3 121 271 61 11 1 

11 4 355   2 79 297 71 17 2 

12 3 245   1 13 266 174 13 1 

13 4 428     31 292 111 25 9 

14 4 517     15 254 160 33 6 

15 4 371   1 85 257 86 29 10 

16 3 162     13 311 110 24 10 

17 4 491     42 279 119 21 7 

18 5 605   1 131 241 71 22 2 
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